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Alu 280 PRO 
Alu 240 PRO 
Alu 200 PRO 
Alu 160 PRO 
Alu 115 PRO 

 

MOD. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TYP. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
Caldaie a condensazione 
Chaudières à condensation 
Condensing boiler 
Brennwertkessel 
Condenserende verwarmingsketel 
Grupo térmico de condensación 
 
 
 

Catalogo ricambi 
Catalogue pièces détachées 
Spare parts catalogue 
Ersatzteilkatalog 
Onderdelenlijst 
Catálogo de recambios 
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1 4039902  • •    Pannello laterale Panneau de droite/de 
gauche Side panel Seitenwand Zijwand Panel derecho/izquierdo  

1 4039931    • • • Pannello laterale Panneau de droite/de 
gauche Side panel Seitenwand Zijwand Panel derecho/izquierdo  

2 4039903  • • • • • Pannello anteriore Panneau avant Front panel Vonderwand Voorwand Panel anterior  

3 4039904  • •    Pannello superiore Panneau couvercle Top panel Deckel Deksel Panel tapa   

3 4039932    • • • Pannello superiore Panneau couvercle Top panel Deckel Deksel Panel tapa   

4 4039905  • • • • • Pannello frontale quadro 
elettrico 

Panneau façade tableau 
électrique Display panel front  Anzeigepanel vorne Infopaneel voor Panel frontal de quadro 

eléctrico  

5 4039906  • • • • • Pannello posteriore  Panneau postérieur Back panel Hintere ober Achterpaneel Panel posterior  

6 4039907  • • • • • Pannello posteriore 
superiore Panneau arrière supérieur Back panel upper  Hintenwand oben Achterwand boven Panel posterior superior  

7 4039908  • • • • • Pannello posteriore 
inferiore Panneau arrière inférieur Back panel below  Hintenwand unten achterwand onder Panel posterior inferior  

8 4039909  • • • • • Manometro Manomètre Pressure gauge black Manometer Manometer Manómetro  

9 4039910  •     Valvola gas VR8615 Vanne gaz VR8615 Gas valve VR8615 Gasventil VR8615 Gasblok VR8615 Válvula gas VR8615  

9 4039927   •    Valvola gas VR820 Vanne gaz VR820 Gas valve VR820 Gasventil VR820 Gasblok VR820 Válvula gas VR820  

9 4039933    • • • Valvola gas VR825 Vanne gaz VR825 Gas valve VR825 Gasventil VR825 Gasblok VR825 Válvula gas VR825  

10 4039923  •     Ventilatore RG175 Ventilateur RG175 Fan RG175 Lüfter RG175 Ventilator RG175 Ventilador RG175  

10 4039928   • • • • Ventilatore G1G170 Ventilateur G1G170 Fan G1G170 Lüfter G1G170 Ventilator G1G170 Ventilador G1G170  

11 4039924  • • • • • Pressostato Pressostat Pressure diff. switch + ring Druckdifferenzschalter Luchtdrukschakelaar Presostato  

12 4039926  • • • • • Pressostato Pressostat Water pressure safety 
switch Wassermangelschalter Droogkookbeveiliging Presostato  

13 4039911  • • • • • Valvola sfiato automatico Purgeur automatique Autom. air bleed valve Autom. Entlufter Autom. Ontluchtingsventil Válvula de purga 
automática  

14 4039912  • • • • • Sonda NTC Sonde NTC NTC-sensor NTC-fuhler NTC-sensor Sonda NTC  

15 4039913  •     Scheda controllo Carte de contrôle Boiler control Steuerung Controlekaart Tarjeta de control  

15 4039939   •    Scheda controllo Fiche de contrôle Printed circuit board Steuerkarte Controlekaart Tarjeta control  

15 4039929    •   Scheda controllo Carte de contrôle Boiler control Steuerung Controlekaart Tarjeta de control  

15 4039935     •  Scheda controllo Carte de contrôle Boiler control Steuerung Controlekaart Tarjeta de control  

15 4039937      • Scheda controllo Carte de contrôle Boiler control Steuerung Controlekaart Tarjeta de control  

16 4039914  • • • • • Pressostato Pressostat Pressure diff. Switch Druckdifferenzschalter Luchtdrukschakelaar Presostato  

17 4039955  • • • • • Tappo Bouchon  Plug  Pfropfen  Dop  Tapón   

18 4039941  • • • • • Display Carte display  Display  Display  Display  Display   

19 4039956  • • • • • Interruttore Interrupteur  Switch  Ausschalter  Schakelaar  Interruptor   

20 4039957  • • • • • portafusibile Fusible e porte fusibles Fuse e fuse carrier Feinsicherung e 
sicherungalter Zekering e zekeringhouder Fusible e portafusibles  

21 4039940  • • • • • Trasformatore Transformateur  Transformer Transformator Transformator  Transformador  
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22 4039958  • • • • • Cavo Flat Câble flat  Electric connection band  Flachkabel  Platte kabel  Cable flat   

23 4039959  •     Barilotto Tambour  Barrel  Fässchen  Vat  Recipiente   

23 4039960   • • •  Barilotto Tambour  Barrel  Fässchen  Vat  Recipiente   

23 4039961      • Barilotto Tambour  Barrel  Fässchen  Vat  Recipiente   

24 4039962  • • • • • Condotta aspirazione aria Conduit d'aspiration d'air Induction pipe Saugleitung Luchtaanzuigbuis  Conducto aspiración aire  

25 4039963  • • • • • Presa di pressione Prise de pression  Pressure tube  Drucksteckdose  Drukaansluiting  Toma presión   

26 4039964  •     Tubo gas Tube gaz  Gas pipe  Gasrohr  Gasbuis  Tubo gas   

26 4039965   •    Tubo gas Tube gaz  Gas pipe  Gasrohr  Gasbuis  Tubo gas   

26 4039966    • • • Tubo gas Tube gaz  Gas pipe  Gasrohr  Gasbuis  Tubo gas   

27 4039967  • • • • • Pressostato gas Pressostat gaz  Pressure switch  Gasdruckwächter  Gas drukregelaar  Presóstato gas   

28 4039968  • • • • • Presa di pressione Prise de pression  Pressure tube  Drucksteckdose  Drukaansluiting  Toma presión   

29 4039969  • • • • • Presa di pressione Prise de pression  Pressure tube  Drucksteckdose  Drukaansluiting  Toma presión   

30 4039970  • • • • • Valvola per idrometro Vanne x hydrometre Valve x pressure gauge Ventil x flusspegel Dienstklep x dienstklep Válvula x hidrometro  

31 4039971  • • • • • Cruscotto display Support  Instrumental panel  Instrumentenbrett Dashboard  Tablero de control   
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1 4039900  • • • • • Guarnizione portina 
ispezione Joint porte de visite Seal inspection cover Dichtung wartungsdeckel Pakking inspectiedeksel Junta de tapa inspección  

2 4039901  • • • • • Guarnizione Joint Seal Dichtung Pakking Junta  

3 4039915  • • • • • Isolamento Isolation Insulation Seal Dichtung Aislamiento  

4 4039916  • • • • • Guarnizione coperchio 
ispezione Joint porte de visite Seal inspection cover Dichtung wartungsdeckel Pakking inspectiedeksel Junta de tapa inspección  

5 4039917  • • • • • Rubinetto di scarico Robinet de vidange Filler-drain cock Full-und entleerhahn Vul-aftapkraan Llave de vaciado  

6 4039918  •     Bruciatore Brûleur Burner Brenner Brander Quemador  

6 4039930   •    Bruciatore Brûleur Burner Brenner Brander Quemador  

6 4039934    •   Bruciatore Brûleur Burner Brenner Brander Quemador  

6 4039936     •  Bruciatore Brûleur Burner Brenner Brander Quemador  

6 4039938      • Bruciatore Brûleur Burner Brenner Brander Quemador  

7 4039919  • • • • • Guarnizione bruciatore Joint brûleur Seal burner hood Dichtung brennerhaube Pakking branderkap Junta quemador  

8 4039920  • • • • • Guarnizione ventilatore Joint ventilateur Gasket fan Dichtunglüfter Pakking ventilator Junta ventilador  

9 4039921  • • • • • Gruppo spioncino Groupe visualisation 
flamme Set sight-glass complete Satz sichtscheibe komplett Set kijkglas compleet Visualizador de la llama  

10 4039922  • • • • • Elettrodo accensione Électrode d'allumage Ignition electrode Zundelektrode Ontsteekelektrode Electrodo de encendido  

11 4039925  • • • • • Guarnizione elettrodo 
accensione 

Joints électrode 
d'allumage Seal ignition electrode Dichtung zundelektrode Pakking ontsteekelektrode Grupo electrodo de 

encendido  

12 4039942  • • • • • Raccordo Mamelon  Connection  Anschluss  Aansluiting  Racor   

13 4039912  • • • • • Sonda NTC Sonde NTC NTC-sensor NTC-fuhler NTC-sensor Sonda NTC  

14 4039943  • • • • • Elemento anteriore Elément antérieur  Front part  Vorderes Glied  Voorelement  Elemento anterior   

15 4039944  • • • • • Elemento intermedio Elément intermédaire  Middle part  Mittleres Element  Tussenelement  Elemento intermedio   

16 4039945  • • • • • Elemento posteriore Elément postérieur  Back part  Hinteres Glied  Achterelement  Elemento posterior   

17 4039946  • •    Guarnizione Joint  Seal  Dichtung  Pakking  Junta   

17 4039947    • • • Guarnizione Joint  Seal  Dichtung  Pakking  Junta   

18 4039948  • • • • • Guarnizione Joint  Seal  Dichtung  Pakking  Junta   

19 4039949  •     Chiusura inferiore Fermeture inférieure Bottom closure  Unterer Verschluss Ondersluiting Cierre inferior   

19 4039950   •    Chiusura inferiore Fermeture inférieure  Bottom closure  Unterer Verschluss  Ondersluiting  Cierre inferior   

19 4039951    •   Chiusura inferiore Fermeture inférieure  Bottom closure  Unterer Verschluss  Ondersluiting  Cierre inferior   

19 4039952     •  Chiusura inferiore Fermeture inférieure  Bottom closure  Unterer Verschluss  Ondersluiting  Cierre inferior   

19 4039953      • Chiusura inferiore Fermeture inférieure  Bottom closure  Unterer Verschluss  Ondersluiting  Cierre inferior   

20 4039954  • • • • • Sifone Siphon  Siphon  Kondenswassersyphon  Condenssifon  Sifon condensación   

21 4039972  • • • • • Cavo accensione Cable pour électrode 
d'allumage  Spark electrode lead  Zündkabel  Startkabel  Cable encendido   
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22 4039973  • • • • • Filtro antidisturbo Filtre  Filter  Entstörfilter  Interferentiefilter  Filtro anti-interferencia   
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La nostra azienda, nella costante azione migliorativa sul prodotto, si riserva la possibilità di modificare i dati riportati in questo 
documento in qualsiasi momento e senza preavviso. - Puisque l’entreprise cherche constamment à perfectionner toute sa 
production, les caractéristiques esthétiques et dimensionnelles, les données techniques, les équipements et les accessoires, 
peuvent subir des modifications. - The manufacturer strives to continuously improve all products. Appearance, dimensions, 
technical specifications, standard equipment and accessories are therefore liable to modification without notice. - Da das 
Unternehmen konstant um die Perfektionierung seiner Produktion bemüht ist, können das äußere Erscheinungsbild, die 
Abmessungen, die technischen Daten, die Ausstattungen sowie Zubehörteile Änderungen unterworfen werden. - In een 
voortdurend streven naar het verbeteren van onze producten, behouden wij ons het recht voor om de gegevens in dit document 
op elk moment te wijzigen, zonder kennisgeving vooraf. - Nuestra empresa dedica sus esfuerzos al constante perfeccionamiento 
de toda su producción; por eso las características estéticas y las dimensiones, los datos técnicos, los equipamientos y los 
accesorios pueden estar sometidos a variación. 
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